into his practice and advises patients on its uses and limitations. 
His primary concern however, is to dispel misconceptions about 
stem cells held by the public.

After having administered the growth factor injections (some 
repeatedly) to more than twelve thousand (12,000) patients since 2007 
when he first trained in this technique in Spain, under the auspices of 
The European League Against Rheumatism (EULAR) which represents 
the patient, health professional and scientific societies of rheumatology 
of all the European nations, Dr.